
SDC CONTACTS


Some addresses allow attachments; some are forms and limit word counts. If you find a way 
to get around the forms (a direct email address), please share. Also If you find another 
contact/address for this list, please share.


Permit Sonoma doesn’t necessarily forward attachments in packets to the Board of 
Supervisors. Copy and paste your letters into the body of an email.


Things to remember when writing your letter, per Ariana Rickard, a public policy and funding 
program manager with the Sonoma Land Trust:


* Begin by stating your purpose and the action you'd like to see taken.

* Less is more; try to keep your letter to a single page.

* Be personal and local. Be courteous and persistent.


* Do your research and present background information.

* Observe political titles.

* End with a thank-you.


Congressman Mike Thompson

Senior district director Rebecca Hermosillo: Rebecca.Hermosillo@mail.house.gov


Website: https://mikethompson.house.gov; email form on site

Santa Rosa Office: 2300 County Center Dr. Suite A100, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Phone: (707) 542-7182


STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Governor Gavin Newsom

https://govapps.gov.ca.gov/gov40mail/


Senator Mike McGuire 

Senator.McGuire@senate.ca.gov

Chief of staff Rebecca Wachsberg: rebecca.wachsberg@sen.ca.gov

District representative Sophia Schwirzke: sophia.schwirzke@sen.ca.gov

District Director Kerrie Lindecker: Kerrie.Lindecker@sen.ca.gov


Website: https://sd02.senate.ca.gov

Capitol address: 1021 O Street, Suite 8620, Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-651-4002 
Santa Rosa Office: 50 D St., Suite #120A, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Phone: 707-576-2771




Senator Bill Dodd

Senator.Dodd@senate.ca.gov

Chief of staff Ezrah Chaaban: ezrah.chaaban@sen.ca.gov

Senior field representative Logan Pitts: Logan.Pitts@sen.ca.gov


Website: https://sd03.senate.ca.gov

Capitol address: 1021 O Street, Suite 6620, Sacramento, CA 95814-4900

(916) 651-4003

District Office: 50 D Street, Suite 300, Santa Rosa, CA 95404; (707) 576-2093


Assemblymember Cecilia Aguiar-Curry

Cecilia.Aguiar-Curry@asm.ca.gov

District director Tracy Krumpen: Tracy.krumpen@asm.ca.gov


Website: https://a04.asmdc.org

Capitol address: State Capitol, P.O. Box 942849, Sacramento, CA 94249-0004 
Tel: (916) 319-2004

District office: 2721 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Napa, CA 94558 
Tel: (707) 224-0440


Note: Aguiar-Curry is on the state Emergency Management Committee: https://
www.assembly.ca.gov/emergencymanagement 


Assemblymember Marc Levine

Assemblymember.Levine@Assembly.ca.gov

Chief of staff Terry Schanz: Terry.Schanz@asm.ca.gov

District director Melissa Apuya: Melissa.apuya@asm.ca.gov


Website: https://a10.asmdc.org

Capitol address: State Capitol, P.O. Box 942849, Sacramento, CA 94249-0010 
Tel: (916) 319-2010

District office: Rattigan State Building, 50 D Street, Suite 301, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Tel: (707) 576-2631


Note: Levine is on the state Water, Parks, and Wildlife Committee: https://
awpw.assembly.ca.gov


Assemblymember Jim Wood

District director: Ruth Valenzuela; ruth.valenzuela@asm.ca.gov 


Website: https://a02.asmdc.org; email form on site

Capitol address: State Capitol, P.O. Box 942849Sacramento, CA 94249-0002 
Tel: (916) 319-2002

Sonoma: 50 D Street, Suite 450, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Tel: (707) 576-2526

Note: Wood is on the Natural Resources Committee: https://antr.assembly.ca.gov


mailto:ezrah.chaaban@sen.ca.gov
mailto:Tracy.krumpen@asm.ca.gov
https://awpw.assembly.ca.gov/
https://awpw.assembly.ca.gov/


CA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES (DGS)

Jason Kenney

Deputy Director of the Real Estate Services Division

jason.kenney@dgs.ca.gov


Gerald McLaughlin

(916) 375-4009

gerald.mclaughlin@dgs.ca.gov


SONOMA COUNTY SUPERVISORS

Supervisors’ office address: 575 Administration Drive, Room 100 A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

(707) 565-2241


First District Supervisor Susan Gorin

Susan.gorin@sonoma-county.org

District director Arielle Kubu-Jones: arielle.kubu-jones@sonoma-county.org


Second District Supervisor David Rabbitt

David.Rabbitt@sonoma-county.org

District director Andrea Krout: Andrea.Krout@sonoma-county.org


Third District Supervisor Chris Coursey

district3@sonoma-county.org

Chris.Coursey@sonoma-county.org

District director Sean Hamlin: Sean.hamlin@sonoma-county.org 

District aide Christine Culver: christine.culver@sonoma-county.org

Field representative Jazmin Gudino: jazmin.gudino@sonoma-county.org


Fourth District Supervisor James Gore

district4@sonoma-county.org

District director Jenny Chamberlain: Jenny.Chamberlain@sonoma-county.org


Fifth District Supervisor Lynda Hopkins

District5@sonoma-county.org

Lynda.Hopkins@sonoma-county.org

District director Leo Chyi: Leo.Chyi@sonoma-county.org

District 5 Aide Jason Wilson: Jason.Wilson@sonoma-county.org


mailto:gerald.mclaughlin@dgs.ca.gov


PERMIT SONOMA	 

2550 Ventura Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

(707) 565-1900, option 5


Director Tennis Wick: Tennis.Wick@sonoma-county.org

Comprehensive Planning Manager Brian Oh: Brian.Oh@sonoma-county.org

Policy Manager Bradley Dunn: Bradley.Dunn@sonoma-county.org


Consulting firm Dyett & Bhatia

Rajeev Bhatia: rajeev@dyettandbhatia.com


